Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Perfect Home, L.L.C.		105/28/2005	Limited Liability Company: ALABAMA

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Richard J. Groos	
Street Address:	600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1560988	PERFECT HOME

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aotrademark@fulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Richard J. Groos

Address Line 1: 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alicia Morris Groos	
Signature:	/Alicia Morris Groos/	
Date:	06/20/2005	

Total Attachments: 2

source=HDPO027-1ASS2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0069

900026811

source=HDPO027-1ASS2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0070

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perfect Home, L.L.C., a limited liability company having a business address

of P.O. Box 6029, 2845 Wall Triana Highway, Huntsville, Alabama 35806, is the owner of the

mark "PERFECT HOME" (the "MARK") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,560,988 for

the mark "PERFECT HOME" for "fabric tablecovers namely, tablecloths, placemats and doilies,

and fabric window covers namely, curtains, drapes and valances" (the "REGISTRATION").

WHEREAS, RICHARD J. GROOS, an individual acting as an agent for an undisclosed

principal and having an address of 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 2400, Austin, Texas 78701

(hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire in trust the MARK and the REGISTRATION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor represents and warrants that it is the owner of the

MARK and the REGISTRATION and does hereby transfer, grant, convey, assign and relinquish

exclusively unto said Assignee in trust for his principal, all right, title and interest in and to the

MARK and the REGISTRATION, including the right to enforce the MARK and the

REGISTRATION and the right to recover for past damages for infringement thereof, together

with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the MARK and the REGISTRATION, and all

documents relating to the rights to and usage thereof.

25517291.1

TRADEMARK

Perfect Home, L.L.C.	
By: // //	Plan Truster
Name: Bobert R. Beynul	5 flan Truster
Title: Manager	
Date: 5/28/05	· 
STATE OF ALABAMA §	
COUNTY OF THE COLORS §	
whose name is subscribed to the fore authorized to execute the same on behind	GNED AUTHORITY, on this 26 <sup>2</sup> day of
	Notary Public in and for the State of Alchang
	(Type or Print Name)
	My Commission Expires: <u>61/12/08</u>

25517291.1

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0072